

102768525

TRADEMARK 02283-T0001A GSW/AIC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor	SPL WorldGroup Software, Inc.
Assignee	SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.
Registration No. 2,009,484	Registration Date October 22, 1996
Trademark	SEARCHSOFTWAREAMERICA

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form Corrected Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- Name and Address of Conveying party. SPL WorldGroup Software, Inc.; a corporation of the State of Connecticut; 1445 East Putnam Avenue; Old Greenwich, CT 06870.
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party. SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware; 1445 East Putnam Avenue; Old Greenwich, CT 06870.
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Merger <u>Execution Date</u>: 2/14/95.

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Post Office Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

February 6 . 2004

Marvalice Glase

02/11/2004 BBYRNE 00000106 200948

01 FC:6521 40.00

4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.</u>

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

- 5. Registration Number: Registration No. 2,009,484 registered on October 22, 1996.
- 6. Total Number of Registrations Involved: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
 - 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter

Stephen P. McNamara

Andy I. Corea

Attorneys for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

tm-pto@ssir.com

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	ميحتهم والمستحر	7.T-	RECO
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/9 / 1		1
Tab settings □ □ □	V.:		<u>. ▼.î</u>
To the Honora	bio Con	mission	er of Patents
1. Name of convey	ying par	ty(ies):	

10-30-1995

:83-T0001A

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). TRADEN	TANKA NINA BERA BERA BANA KENA BERA BERA BARA KARA PARA NINA HAR
Tab settings □□□▼: ▼ (11) ▼	100082521
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sarrah Saftware Appropria	Name: SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.
Search Software America, Inc. 0	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1445 East Putnam Avenue
☑ Corporation-State	City: 01d Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06870
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
name change: 12/27/94 Execution Date: merger: 02/14/95	is attached: ① Yes 10 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 25 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/635287	
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a∩d
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Gene S. Winter, Esq. Name: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80
Internal Address:	5) Francisco
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chart Address 986 Rodford Chart	
Street Address: 986 Bedford Street	Deposit account number:
	10 /517
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06905-	19-4517
5619	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
080 VM 10/11/95 745352°°	(SÉ AMIS SPACE) 0.00 CK
9. Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	and Muston
Gene S. Winter	Sept. 29, 1995
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date or Signature 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatibb to: MARK Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments AMI:: 0724 Washington, D.C. 20231

		(Stock Corporation)	Ithonstock Corporatio
	STATE OF CONNEC		FOR OTHER USE MAY ACCOUNT HO.
FILME OF COLFOANTION	ire America, Inc.	DATI	per 27, 1994
i. The name of the	corporation SPL World	Group Software I	nc.

(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restoting the Certificate of Incorporation.

BANTANC	of the corporation,		o-thirds of the incorporators before the organization meetin on (if any) for shares of the corporation, (or if non-stock cor , if any)			
4000	We (at least two-thirds o made in the foregoing ca	f the incorporators) hereby declare, undificate are true.	nder the penalties of false statement that the statemen			
ò	TICHTO	SICHED	SICKE			
C710M	APPROVED (All subscribers, ct. I ministerior terperation, oil applicants for membership entitled to wite, if mone, so indicates					
-	лснів	SICHT6	SICHTS.			

the corporation being	olders or subscribers.	and having r	io members ant to Section	directors bei	elone, ng sa euthorized pur nn. G.S. us amanded
o 5. The number of altismati			6. The number of directo in favor of the resolut		
We hereby declare, under		telement the	t the statements made is	the forego	ing certificate are t
हैं न्या अभागताच कर रात म्हाता	शेषर सम्बद्धाः जन्मः		राज्य के संस्थापमा कर मानाम	THE THE THE	King or Topal
POUR PRESENT WITE PRESENT	and the second s		ICHE SKIEWY OF AUTON SK	1971	
4. The above resolution S.: Yota of shareholders:	. ,		ors and by shareholders.		
AVAILE OF HALL CHINCISTON			POT TIGUTE FOR ABOUTION	V8117	ANTENER SHIPS
100	1,00%		66 2/38 , indicate the designation		
4. The above resolving S. Yote of members: (a) (Use if no members or Humils or Humils or Humils or Humils with the second secon		:less }	retors and by members.	andles	JAVANIKE INSPISAL
1	10.72	`	TOTAL REQUIRED AND ADDITION	, '0"	TATELING AND THAT
(b) (If the members of an class, the voting power b)	it thereof, and the vote a	ate as a clas if each such statement	s, indicate the designation class for the amendment ro that the statements made	escitution)	rgaing corrifficate as
We hereby declare, under HULL OF HUISDH OF YETH			NAME OF SECRETARY OF ASSIST	•	
है गिमा के महाकार के शरा म			TICKED THE SECTION ASSESSED.	Secretary)	
TICHE IN LOS OF THE PARTY OF TH		TICING ILL	PENIS ISSUES, a AIRMAN	Secretary)	TOTAL AIG
है गिमा के महाकार के शरा म		15	TICKED THE SECTION ASSESSED.	Secretary)	TOTAL HIS
TICHE IN LOW OF THE PARTY OF TH		\$ अटमर्क स	PENIS ISSUES, a AIRMAN	Secretary)	forst Ad
TICHE IN SOLUTION WELL HE		\$ अटमर्क स	SICHED ESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF A SECRETARY OF PART SHAFE	प्रमास प्रमास	TOTAL PIE
TICHE IN LOW OF THE PARTY OF TH		SIGNED IN	SICHED ESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF A SECRETARY OF PART SHAFE	प्रमास प्रमास	TOTAL AIG

FILING #0001515328 PG 21 OF 03 VOL B-00006 FILED 02/21/1995 03:36 PM PAGE 00024 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CONNECTICUT CORPORATION WITH FOREIGN CORPORATION (Pursuant to Sec. 33-370 of CGS) SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

 The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

Connecticut

SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

Delaware

- The surviving corporation is SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation. It shall do business under the name SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.
- 3. The plan of merger has been approved by SPL WorldGroup Software Irr., a Connecticut corporation, as the merging corporation, in the manner provided for in the applicable provisions of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act. The plan of merger was approved by unanimous consent of the directors.
- 4. The plan of merger has been approved by SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the surviving corporation, in the manner provided for in the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and this merger is permitted by such Law.
- 5. The plan of merger, as approved, is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation located at 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870.
- 6. In addition to complying with any other applicable section of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act, the surviving corporation shall furnish a copy of the plan of merger, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the merging corporations.
- 7. This Certificate may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SPL/MURGER/CURT-CT

FILING #0001515328 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-00006 FILED 02/21/1995 03.36 PH PAGE 00025 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE WE HEREBY DECLARE, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in the foregoing certificate, insofar as they pertain to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, are true. Dated at San Francisco, CA this 14th day of February, 1995. SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Delaware corporation Mal Moshe Mor, President By: Mark P. van Niekerk, Assistant Secretary WE HEREBY FUCLARE, under the penalties of false statement, that the statements made in the foregoing certificate, insofar as they pertain to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut corporation, are true. Dated at Old Greenwich, CT this 14th day of February, 1995. SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut corporation Geoff Holloway, President Robert Teicher, Secretary Beach during Kanan - 2 -SPL/MERGER/CERT-CT



FILING #0001515328 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-00006 FILED 07/21/1995 03:36 PM PAGE 00026 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARY OF THE STATE

AS ATTORNEY FOR SERVICE OR PROCESS

(Pursuant to Section 33-371)

- 1. The name of the corporation is SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.
- 2. It is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the State of Connecticut, and his successors in office, to be its attorney pursuant to Section 32-371(e) of the Connecticut Stock Corporation Act, to accept service of process in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., a Connecticut corporation for which it is liable pursuant to subsection (d) of Section 33-371, to the Plan of Merger or Consolidation, or to the laws governing such foreign corporation, and request that copies of any process served upon the Secretary of State as statutory attorney for said corporation, and any other matter or communications intend: for it, be forwarded to SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., 1445 East Putnam Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870, Attention: President.

Dated at San Francisco this 14th day of February, 1995.

The undersigned, President and Assistant Secretary of SPL WorldGroup Software Inc., have signed this Certificate and declare, under penalties of false statement, that the statements contained herein are true.

SPL WorldGroup Software Inc.

By:

Moshe Mor, President

В.,.

Mark P. van Niekerk, Assistant Secretary

SPL/MERGER/AGENT-CT

RECORDED: 02/10/2004 REEL